BY: Delegate Goodwin

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1503 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, after the second "the" insert "<u>maximum</u>"; in the same line, strike "to be appointed by"; and in line 4, after "Sheriff" insert "<u>is authorized to appoint</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 2 and 3, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 2, strike "TWO"; in the same line, strike "SHERIFFS"; in line 3, strike "TWELVE"; strike beginning with the second "four" in line 3 down through "sergeants," in line 4; in line 5, strike "a total of" and substitute "<u>UP</u> <u>TO A MAXIMUM OF:</u>

A. <u>7 DEPUTY SHERIFF SERGEANTS; AND</u>

<u>B.</u>";

and in the same line, strike "103" and substitute "90".